eltherm Canada Inc.
1155 Appleby Line, Unit E7
Burlington ON L7L 5H9
Canada
P.: +1 (289) 812-6631 1
F.: +1 (844) 325-6750

i
The Heat Tracing System ELP/PFA is suitable for industrial use on piping, vessels, instrumentation and related equipment in non-
classified (ordinary) areas, in outdoor exposed areas, in wet areas and in areas where combustible gases, dust or fibers may be
present.
All electrical connections must be made to a suitable junction box approved for use in the above listed areas. The use of applica-
ble eltherm power connection and termination kits is required
4 QAA-181-A Revision 0
SYSTEM COMPONENTS
Component
Voltage 1
in VAC
Nominal Power 1
Voltage 2
in VAC
Nominal Power 2
Trace heater ELP/PFA-6-120 120 1,8 W/ft (6 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-10-120 120 3 W/ft (10 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-15-120 120 4,6 W/ft (15 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-20-120 120 6,1 W/ft (20 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-25-120 120 7,6 W/ft (25 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-30-120 120 9,1 W/ft (30 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-10-208 208 3 W/ft (10 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-30-208 208 9,1 W/ft (30 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-10-240 240 3 W/ft (10 W/m) 277 4 W/ft (13 W/m)
Trace heater ELP/PFA-15-240 240 4,6 W/ft (15 W/m) 277 6,1 W/ft (20 W/m)
Trace heater ELP/PFA-20-240 240 6,1 W/ft (20 W/m) 277 8,2 W/ft (27 W/m)
Trace heater ELP/PFA-25-240 240 7,6 W/ft (25 W/m) 277 10 W/ft (33 W/m)
Trace heater ELP/PFA-30-240 240 9,1 W/ft (30 W/m) 277 12,2 W/ft (40 W/m)
Trace heater ELP/PFA-40-480 480 12,2 W/ft (40 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-15-600 600 4,6 W/ft (15 W/m) - -
Trace heater ELP/PFA-20-600 600 6,1 W/ft (20 W/m) - -
Component
Voltage
in VAC
Max. current